
 
BOROUGH OF WERNERSVILLE  

 
 

BOROUGH HALL  ~  100 N. REBER ST.   ~  TELEPHONE:  610-678-1486  ~  FAX:  610-678-5983 
Debra A. Pierce; Secretary-Treasurer   Jennifer Velez;  Assistant Secretary 

 
BOROUGH GARAGE/MAINTENANCE, 46 N. Elm Street;   Matt Zerr, Supervisor  484-955-9739 
                                                                                                     Tim Crouse                 717-723-2515 
 
TAX COLLECTOR – Debra A. Pierce P.O. Box 255 Wernersville    610-678-5480 
 
MAYOR – Melissa Dean   507 W. Penn Ave.  610-678-1486   mdean@wernersvilleborough.org 
  
BOROUGH COUNCIL MEMBERS 
David Latino, President  594 Mountain Blvd.         610-587-7696      dlatino@wernersvilleborough.org 
Jim Pierce, Vice President                      400 Lincoln Dr.                      484-335-8887       jpierce@wernersvilleborough.org 
Robert Gordon 644 Christopher Drive            610-858-6186       rgordon@wernersvilleborough.org   
Linda Dapcic-Angst 319 N Walnut St 610-207-1374       ldapcic@wernersvilleborough.org 
Keegan Worley   59 N Church Rd  610-413-1188       kworley@wernersvilleborough.org 
Josh Fidler    93 E Wilson Ave  484-256-9673       jfidler@wernersvilleborough.org 
Carl Reidler   41 W Penn Ave  610-698-1027       creidler@wernersvilleborough.org 
 
SOLICITOR: 
Michael J. Gombar, Jr. Esquire; Masano Bradley LLP  875 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 100 Wyomissing, PA 19610   
610-372-7700 
 
ENGINEER: 
SSM Inc. P.O. Box 6307, Wyomissing, PA  19610  -  610-621-2000                                               
Kenneth Fulmer @ GVC 75 Commerce Dr. Wyomissing, PA  19610  -  610-375-8822    610-223-5772 
 
BUILDING/PLUMBING INSPECTOR AND ZONING OFFICER: 
Kraft Municipal Group, 6525 Shillington Rd, Shillington PA  19607  –  610-775-7185 

                
     
 
POLICE DEPARTMENT:  South Heidelberg Police Department 
                              Non Emergency: 610-670-9885   
                                             County Radio 655-4911  
 
WERNERSVILLE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY@ 250 N. Elm Street  PO Box 145  Phone:  610-678-4711 -  Fax:  610-678-6516 
Lori Gombos, Office Manager               
Rick Unger, Water Systems Operator  610-670-0535 
Matt Walborn, General Manager                                                            484-334-3064 
Michael Drobeck, Chairman                    594 Christopher Dr.              610-670-0495   
Edwin P. Guldin, Vice Chairman 435 W. Penn Ave. 610-743-3813  
Keegan Worley                                         59 N. Church Road               610-413-1188 
Christopher Yatron                                   218 W. Penn Ave.                 610-678-3381 
 
  
WERNERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION                                          
Robert Gordon  610-858-6186                          
Nick  LaLanne 610-927-0469  610-741-3610 (Cell) 
David Latino  610-587-7696  
Matt Zerr    484-955-9739 
  
WERNERSVILLE ZONING HEARING BOARD    
Jason M. Stephenson; 112 N. Rosewood  610-468-2224 
Troy Smith; 319 West Penn Ave. 610-678-4265  
Robert Shartle; 136 E. Penn Ave. 610-670-4554   610-406-3080 (Cell)  
Dan Semar; 311 Beckley St                            610-780-1101 
Andrew George; Solicitor                              610-370-6700         
 
ROBESONIA-WERNERSVILLE JOINT AUTHORITY 
Robesonia Members:    Harvey Marshall Wernersville Members: Keegan Worley 
 David Randler  Dean Baim                                                                       
 Mike Martin                                             

                           


